
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045049-2025 

Planning

VPAG Investment Credit - Data Provider

Department of Health & Social Care

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045049
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056aec 
Published 1 August 2025, 9:51am

Scope 

Reference

C380078

Description

Requirement for data analytics to support investment credit regime.

Total value (estimated)

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045049-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045049-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

6 November 2025 to 31 December 2028

3 years, 1 month, 25 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72316000 - Data analysis services

72300000 - Data services

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

10 September 2025



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

24 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

24 September 2025, 10:45pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submissions must be made via DHSC e-potal (Atamis) please register here: 
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

22 October 2025

Award criteria 

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 60.00%
Commercial Price 30.00%
Social Value Quality 10.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Reduced tendering period

Yes

Qualifying planned procurement notice - minimum 10 days

Contracting authority 

Department of Health & Social Care

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMQG-9965-CHZR

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 5

Email: adam.griffiths1@dhsc.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adam.griffiths1@dhsc.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Reduced tendering period

	Contracting authority
	Department of Health & Social Care


		2026-02-24T03:38:39+0000
	TCPDF




